
To, 

National Highways Authority of India 

28014/1/2024-PIU Abhanpur/ Jagtara TPI/9 o4t 

Sir, 

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Government of India) 

(office of Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, Abhanpur) 

Sr. 
No. 

(Montfort, RHS Building, NH-30, Jhanki, Abhanpur, Dist-Raipur-493661 (C.G.) 
<RHI/Phone: -0771-3134656, 8130006233, Email: piudhamtarienhai.org piuabhanpurogmail. com 

M/s Coral Associates 

2 

(Tolling agency-Jagtara TP) 

Ref:- 1. E-office Computer No.196349 

401, Ujjwal Appartment, 4 Bhatt ji ki Badi, 
Udaipur (Raj) 313001 

Sub:- Rehabilitation and up-gradation of NH-43 from Dhamtari-Kanker (Km.81.000 to 
Km.130.000) to 2-lanes with paved shoulders in the state of Chhattisgarh under 

NHDP-1V through EPC mode -Revision of Toll Fee for the FY 2025-26 w.e.f. 
01.04.2025 for the road user of the Highway at Km.94.995 Jagtara Toll 
Plazas - Reg. 

2. Toll fee Gazette Notification No.2612 (E) dt.22.07.2019 

Competent Authority, NHAI RO-Raipur e-office computer No.196349 has accorded 
approval for revised user fee to be charged from the road user w.e.f.01.04.2025. The 
approved rates for FY 2025-26 for various categories of vehicle are as under: -

Type of Vehicle 

1 Car, Jeep, Van or Light Motor vehicle 

2 Light commercial Vehicle, Light 
Good Vehicle or Mini Bus 

3 Bus or Truck (2 Axel) 

4 Three Axle Commercial vehicles 

5 Heavy Construction Machinery or Earth 
Moving Equipment (EME) or Multi Axle 
Vehicles (MAV) (Four to Six Axles) 

6Oversized Vehicles (Seven or more 
Axles) 

Date: 27.03.2025 

Single Return Multiple 
JourneyJourney Journey 

50.00 75.00 1690.00 

80.00 

HO: G-5 &6, Sector-iu, vnun-,. 

125.002730.00 

170.00 255.00 5715.00 

NHA 

185.00 280.006235.00 

270.00 405.008960.00 

325.00 490.00 |10910.00 

Amount in Rs. 

Commercial 
Vehicle within 

the District 

25.00 

40.00 

85.00 

95.00 

135.00 

The rates for monthly pass applicable for local non-commercial vehicle residing within a distance of 20 Km. from the toll plaza for the year 2025-26 shall be Rs.350/ 

165.00 

Further, Competent Authority has accorded approval for revised weekly remittance of Rs.49,22,988/- for FY 2025-26 w.e.f.01.04.2025 as per Clause-5 of Contract Agreement. 

qels : Gi-5 yd 6, HY 10, GROi, T eel-110075, HIG011-25074100/200 HQ: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110075, Telephone No. 011-25074100/200 



In view of the above, it is requested to deposit the revised remittance as approved 
by RO-Raipur w.e.f.01.04.2025 & to ensure of TCS as per revised remittance. Also display 
of revised user fee rates at prominent places must be ensured. 

3 

Encl: As above 

Copy to: 
1. Collector Dhamtari, Dist-Dhamtari -for kind information please. 
2. Collector Balod, Dist-Balod - for kind information please. 
3. Collector Kanker, Dist-Kanker - for kind information please. 
4. Superintendent of Police, Dhamtari - for kind information please. 
5. Superintendent of Police, Balod - for kind information please. 
6. Superintendent of Police, Kanker- for kind information please. 

Copy also to: 
1. Regional Officer, NHAI,Plot No.F-1, Anupam Nagar Raipur. 
2. GM (CO), NHAI-HQ, G-5 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi. 

(Pankaj ofSks 
Project Director 

NHAI, PIU-Abhanpur 

3. GM (Tech.), Chhattisgarh, NHA-HQ, G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

